Missouri State Park Attendance
For January - December, 2024
As compared to the same period in 2023
Report Created on 2/14/25

The Camping Units Section only includes nights sold for campsites in state park campgrounds. Prior to the 2014 report, this section also included numbers from
Organized Group Camps and Special Use Camping.

Total Visitors Camping Units Lodging Units
N I e
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec

ANNIE AND ABEL VAN METER STATE PARK & SH 30,732 47,546 55% 1,456. 1,335. -8% 0 0 0%
ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE 80,561 117,989 46% 4,373. 4,151. -5% 0 0 0%
ARROW ROCK TAVERN 12,040 3,936 -67% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS 58,262 65,688 13% 272. 275. 1% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS 22,175 22,308 1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI 21,909 25,047 14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS 41,769 45,869 10% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF PILOT KNOB HISTORIC SITE 130,065 130,869 1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION 30,702 27,984 -9% 0 0 0% 11,146. 9,249. -17%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK 1,280,932 1,456,462 14%  28,505. 28,751. 1% 0 0 0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS 4,280 3,527 -18% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK 121,404 95,868 -21% 2,471. 1,568. -37% 597. 850. 42%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK 29,035 18,121 -38% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK 32,274 19,191 -41% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 51,849 54,538 5% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOONES LICK SHS 5,039 6,624 31% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS 41,092 43,471 6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BRYANT CREEK 20,740 23,777 15% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK 1,084,223 884,780 -18% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON 8,337 7,530 -10% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS 106,796 105,345 -1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CROWDER STATE PARK 77,748 86,733 12% 3,304. 3,453. 5% 0 0 0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK 667,194 571,828 -14% 10,385. 10,804. 4% 0 0 0%
CURRENT RIVER SP 7,883 7,571 -4% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE 3,882 4,420 14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 25,950 26,938 4% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DON ROBINSON STATE PARK 95,107 92,845 -2% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK 533,833 417,936 -22% 12,616. 7,116. -44% 0 0 0%
ECHO BLUFF CONCESSION 27,063 23,046 -15% 0 0 0% 8,313. 8,018. -4%
ECHO BLUFF STATE PARK 243,840 264,219 8% 11,770. 11,794. 0% 0 0 0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POIN 48,796 36,044 -26% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK 172,932 224,301 30% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE 5,573 7,394 33% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK 135,902 149,643 10% 5,265. 5,418. 3% 0 0 0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS 50,374 44,543 -12% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS 1,624 1,398 -14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOVERNORS MANSION 11,406 9,645 -15% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK 92,857 88,562 -5% 3,046. 3,221. 6% 0 0 0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK 25,073 31,136 24% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK 569,204 533,745 -6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS 4,955 4,953 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK 176,492 147,660 -16% 8,516. 8,723. 2% 0 0 0%

HAWN STATE PARK 137,008 148,231 8% 7,368. 7,765. 5% 0 0 0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE 2,888 2,166 -25% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE 9,251 8,662 -6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE 3,470 5,125 48% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK 197,076 242,942 23% 11,896. 12,110. 2% 1,316. 1,269. -4%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP 209,679 191,759 -9% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%

KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP 127,205 111,668 -12% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%



KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP

KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP

KATY TRAIL - ROCK ISLAND SPUR SP

KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK

LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK

LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION

LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK

LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK

LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTOR
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK

MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS

MARK TWAIN STATE PARK

MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE

MERAMEC CONCESSION

MERAMEC STATE PARK

MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM

MONTAUK CONCESSION

MONTAUK STATE PARK

MORRIS STATE PARK

NATHAN AND OLIVE BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK

OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS

PERSHING STATE PARK

POMME DE TERRE CONCESSIONS

POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK

PRAIRIE STATE PARK

ROARING RIVER CONCESSION

ROARING RIVER STATE PARK

ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK

ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK

ROCK ISLAND TRAIL STATE PARK

ROUTE 66 STATE PARK

SAM A BAKER CONCESSION

SAM A BAKER STATE PARK

SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI
SAPPINGTON AFRICAN-AMERICAN CEMETRY SHS
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE

ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK

ST. JOE STATE PARK

STOCKTON CONCESSION

STOCKTON STATE PARK

TABLE ROCK STATE PARK

TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION

THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK

TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE

TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK

UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
WAKONDA STATE PARK

WALLACE STATE PARK

WASHINGTON CONCESSION

WASHINGTON STATE PARK

WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS

WESTON BEND STATE PARK

1

1

1

-

34,165
91,349
5,044
231,257

473,192

1,589
98,373
69,038

6,028

434,919
58,232
206,276
631,443
6,621
369,762
14,174
209,086
21,160
580,715
5,244
6,520
421,225

2,519

3,379
67,850

2,614

250,201
38,681
18,788

,130,496

136,959
587,200
5,194
271,112
6,698

,200,116

186,524
5,782
4,850
1,637

212,043

871,890
7,505

245,754

,163,479

42,042
5,073
537,759
2,287
134,173
22,962
225,683
213,757
3,346
306,387
307,136
201,806

35,608
92,728
0
349,789
1,280,127
1,206
114,078
68,912
7,539
423,607
59,203
205,673
476,305
10,112
386,783
23,575
212,211
18,309
494,782
8,496
6,934
467,002
2,001
4,131
66,881
2,538
263,102
32,332
15,666
1,090,904
136,362
666,325
8,754
259,979
5,599
1,256,758
165,548
6,290
5,702
2,092
264,377
554,153
6,571
250,054
1,344,511
30,723
3,352
484,962
2,443
162,368
21,027
203,820
263,036
3,368
283,207
325,627
201,020

4%
2%
-100%
51%
-13%
-24%
16%
0%
25%
-3%
2%
0%
-25%
53%
5%
66%
1%
-13%
-15%
62%
6%
11%
-21%
22%
-1%
-3%
5%
-16%
-17%
-4%
0%
13%
69%
-4%
-16%
5%
-11%
9%
18%
28%
25%
-36%
-12%
2%
16%
-27%
-34%
-10%
7%
21%
-8%
-10%
23%
1%
-8%
6%
0%

2,655.
0
13,522.
198.

0
25,877.
3,586.

o O O o

14,198.

9,044.
9,615.

6,658.
27,197.
383.
3,828.

3,183.

7,499.
8,000.

5,233.
9,673.
5,319.

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
5,466. 6,331%
20,478. -4%
0 0%
4,607. 18%
2,016. -22%
0 0%
6,256. -4%
0 0%
7,045. 13%
0 0%

0 0%
18,796. 5%
0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
24,305. 5%
0 0%

0 0%
7,278. -3%
0 0%

0 0%
2,256. -15%
0 0%
13,177. -3%
223. 13%

0 0%
25,433. -2%
3,614. 1%
0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
15,095. 6%
0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%
9,753. 8%
9,734. 1%
0 0%
6,595. -1%
27,949. 3%
376. -2%

0 0%
3,677. -4%
0 0%
2,990. -6%
0 0%
7,531. 0%
7,903. -1%
0 0%
5,261. 1%
9,852. 2%
4,809. -10%

o O O O

2,219.
612.

o O O O o

796.

1,743.

8,378.

o O O O O O O

822.

5,944,

o O O ©o o

2,277.

o O O O O o o

1,843.

233.

2,077.

o O O O O o

875.

o

o O o o

2,123.
453.

o O o o o

801.

2,853.

7,581.

O O O © © o o

793.

5,220.

O O o o o

2,31

-

O O O © O ©O O 7

1,660.

217.

1,878.

O O O © o ©o

o o o X

0%
0%
0%
0%
-4%
-26%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
64%
0%
0%
0%
-10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-4%
0%
0%
-12%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-10%
0%
-7%
0%
-10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%



Sum:

20,277,575

19,830,145

-2.21%

356167 358,959

1%

49,191

46,193

-6.09%





