Missouri State Park Attendance For January - December, 2024 As compared to the same period in 2023 Report Created on 2/14/25

The Camping Units Section only includes nights sold for campsites in state park campgrounds. Prior to the 2014 report, this section also included numbers from Organized Group Camps and Special Use Camping.

Facility Name	Total Visitors			Camping Units			Lodging Units		
	2023	2024	Percent Inc/Dec	2023	2024	Percent Inc/Dec	2023	2024	Percent Inc/Dec
ANNIE AND ABEL VAN METER STATE PARK & SH	30,732	47,546	55%	1,456.	1,335.	-8%	0	0	0%
ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE	80,561	117,989	46%	4,373.	4,151.	-5%	0	0	0%
ARROW ROCK TAVERN	12,040	3,936	-67%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS	58,262	65,688	13%	272.	275.	1%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS	22,175	22,308	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI	21,909	25,047	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS	41,769	45,869	10%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BATTLE OF PILOT KNOB HISTORIC SITE	130.065	130,869	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION	30,702	27,984	-9%	0	0	0%	11,146.	9,249.	-17%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK	1,280,932	1,456,462	14%	28,505.	28,751.	1%	0	0,210.	0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS	4,280	3,527	-18%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK	121,404	95,868	-21%	2,471.	1,568.	-37%	597.	850.	42%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK	29,035	18,121	-38%	2,471.	0	0%	0	000.	0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK	32,274	19,191	-41%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	51,849	54,538	5%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOONES LICK SHS	5,039	6,624	31%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS	41,092	43,471	6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BRYANT CREEK	20,740		15%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK	-	23,777	-18%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON	1,084,223	884,780	-10%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
	8,337	7,530	-10%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS	106,796	105,345		-	-	-	-	-	
CROWDER STATE PARK	77,748	86,733	12%	3,304.	3,453.	5%	0	0	0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK	667,194	571,828	-14%	10,385.	10,804.	4%	0	0	0%
CURRENT RIVER SP	7,883	7,571	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,882	4,420	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	25,950	26,938	4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DON ROBINSON STATE PARK	95,107	92,845	-2%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK	533,833	417,936	-22%	12,616.	7,116.	-44%	0	0	0%
ECHO BLUFF CONCESSION	27,063	23,046	-15%	0	0	0%	8,313.	8,018.	-4%
ECHO BLUFF STATE PARK	243,840	264,219	8%	11,770.	11,794.	0%	0	0	0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POIN	48,796	36,044	-26%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK	172,932	224,301	30%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE	5,573	7,394	33%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK	135,902	149,643	10%	5,265.	5,418.	3%	0	0	0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS	50,374	44,543	-12%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS	1,624	1,398	-14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOVERNORS MANSION	11,406	9,645	-15%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK	92,857	88,562	-5%	3,046.	3,221.	6%	0	0	0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK	25,073	31,136	24%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK	569,204	533,745	-6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS	4,955	4,953	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK	176,492	147,660	-16%	8,516.	8,723.	2%	0	0	0%
HAWN STATE PARK	137,008	148,231	8%	7,368.	7,765.	5%	0	0	0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE	2,888	2,166	-25%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	9,251	8,662	-6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,470	5,125	48%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK	197,076	242,942	23%	11,896.	12,110.	2%	1,316.	1,269.	-4%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP	209,679	191,759	-9%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP	127,205	111,668	-12%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%

KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP	34,165	35,608	4% 2%	0	0	0% 0%	0	0	0% 0%
	91,349	92,728		0	0	0%	0	0	
KATY TRAIL - ROCK ISLAND SPUR SP	5,044	-	-100%	-	-	-	-	-	0%
KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK	231,257	349,789	51%	85.	5,466.	6,331%	0	0 400	0%
LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK	1,473,192	1,280,127	-13%	21,326.	20,478.	-4%	2,219.	2,123.	-4%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION	1,589	1,206	-24%	0	0	0%	612.	453.	-26%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK	98,373	114,078	16%	3,888.	4,607.	18%	0	0	0%
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK	69,038	68,912	0%	2,580.	2,016.	-22%	0	0	0%
LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTOR	6,028	7,539	25%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK	434,919	423,607	-3%	6,502.	6,256.	-4%	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS	58,232	59,203	2%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN STATE PARK	206,276	205,673	0%	6,260.	7,045.	13%	796.	801.	1%
MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE	631,443	476,305	-25%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MERAMEC CONCESSION	6,621	10,112	53%	0	0	0%	1,743.	2,853.	64%
MERAMEC STATE PARK	369,762	386,783	5%	17,934.	18,796.	5%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE	14,174	23,575	66%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM	209,086	212,211	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MONTAUK CONCESSION	21,160	18,309	-13%	0	0	0%	8,378.	7,581.	-10%
MONTAUK STATE PARK	580,715	494,782	-15%	23,201.	24,305.	5%	0	0	0%
MORRIS STATE PARK	5,244	8,496	62%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
NATHAN AND OLIVE BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS	6,520	6,934	6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK	421,225	467,002	11%	7,480.	7,278.	-3%	0	0	0%
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	2,519	2,001	-21%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS	3,379	4,131	22%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING STATE PARK	67,850	66,881	-1%	2,655.	2,256.	-15%	0	0	0%
POMME DE TERRE CONCESSIONS	2,614	2,538	-3%	0	0	0%	822.	793.	-4%
POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK	250,201	263,102	5%	13,522.	13,177.	-3%	0	0	0%
PRAIRIE STATE PARK	38,681	32,332	-16%	198.	223.	13%	0	0	0%
ROARING RIVER CONCESSION	18,788	15,666	-17%	0	0	0%	5,944.	5,220.	-12%
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK	1,130,496	1,090,904	-4%	25,877.	25,433.	-2%	0	0	0%
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK	136,959	136,362	0%	3,586.	3,614.	1%	0	0	0%
ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK	587,200	666,325	13%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROCK ISLAND TRAIL STATE PARK	5,194	8,754	69%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROUTE 66 STATE PARK	271,112	259,979	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAM A BAKER CONCESSION	6,698	5,599	-16%	0	0	0%	2,277.	2,311.	1%
SAM A BAKER STATE PARK	1,200,116	1,256,758	5%	14,198.	15,095.	6%	0	0	0%
SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI	186,524	165,548	-11%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAPPINGTON AFRICAN-AMERICAN CEMETRY SHS	5,782	6,290	9%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	4,850	5,702	18%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE	1,637	2,092	28%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK	212,043	264,377	25%	9,044.	9,753.	8%	0	0	0%
ST. JOE STATE PARK	871,890	554,153	-36%	9,615.	9,734.	1%	0	0	0%
STOCKTON CONCESSION	7,505	6,571	-12%	0	0	0%	1,843.	1,660.	-10%
STOCKTON STATE PARK	245,754	250,054	2%	6,658.	6,595.	-1%	0	0	0%
TABLE ROCK STATE PARK	1,163,479	1,344,511	16%	27,197.	27,949.	3%	233.	217.	-7%
TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK	42,042	30,723	-27%	383.	376.	-2%	0	0	0%
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION	5,073	3,352	-34%	0	0	0%	2,077.	1,878.	-10%
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK	537,759	484,962	-10%	3,828.	3,677.	-4%	0	0	0%
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE	2,287	2,443	7%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK	134,173	162,368	21%	3,183.	2,990.	-6%	0	0	0%
UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	22,962	21,027	-8%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
WAKONDA STATE PARK	225,683	203,820	-10%	7,499.	7,531.	0%	0	0	0%
WALLACE STATE PARK	213,757	263,036	23%	8,000.	7,903.	-1%	0	0	0%
WASHINGTON CONCESSION	3,346	3,368	1%	0,000.	0	0%	875.	917.	5%
WASHINGTON STATE PARK	306,387	283,207	-8%	5,233.	5,261.	1%	0	0	0%
WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS	307,136	325,627	6%	9,673.	9,852.	2%	0	0	0%
WESTON BEND STATE PARK	201,806	201,020	0%	5,319.	4,809.	-10%	0	0	0%

Sum:	20,277,575	19,830,145	-2.21%	356167	358,959	1%	49,191	46,193	-6.09%	
------	------------	------------	--------	--------	---------	----	--------	--------	--------	--